re-enacted or consoldated from time to ume) which the provision
referred to has directly or indirectly replacecl.

4. SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANIES
4.1The Share capital of rransferee company as on 31.,t March, 2020 isas under:

4.1.1 Authorised Capital is Rs. 37,25,00,000 (R.upees Thirty Seven crores and
Twenty Five Lacs Only) divided into:

i, Equity share Capitar of Rs. 22,50,00,000/- Gop.es Twenty Two
crores and Fifty Lacs only) consisting of 22,50,00,000 (rwenty
Two crore and Fifty Lacs) Equity Shares of Rs. 1. / - each;

ii. preference Share capital Rs. 25, 00, 000/- (B.upees Twenty Five
Lacs only) consisting of 2,50,000 (rwo Lacs and Fifty Thousand)
0o/o (Zerc Percent) Redeemable Preferenc:e Shares of Rs.

[...]

Crores and Fifty Lacs Only) consisting of 14,50,000 frourteen Lacs
and Fifty Thousand) loh -1,0o/o (Zero Percent to Ten percent)
Redeemable preference Shares of Rs. 1,00/_ each.

4.1'.2 The issued, subscribed and paid up capital as ar 3L', March,2020 was Rs.
1,4,44,17,020 (R.upees Fourteen crores Forty Four Lacs Seventeen
Thousand and Twenty Only) given as under:

i. Equity Share capital of Rs. 4,69,r7,020/- @upees Four crores sixty
Nine Lacs Seventeen Thousands and Twenry Only) consisting of
4,69,1'7,020 (Four Crores Sixty Nine Lacs Seventeen Thousands and
Twenry) Equiry Shares of Rs. 1. /- ezch;

ii. Preference Share capital of Rs. 9,75,00,000 fi.upees Nine crore and
Seventy Five Lacs Only) consisting of 9,75,000 Qrline Lacs and
Sevenry Five Thousands) 8% Redeemable Preference Shares of Rs.
100 /- each.

4,2The Share Capital of Transferor Company 1 as on 31st March, 2020 is as under:
4.2.1, Authorised Capital is Rs. 5,55,00,000 (Rupees Frive Crores and Fifry Five

[...]

any further act or deed stand cancelled.

l4.2on Merger of rransferor company 2 with the Transferee company (i.e.
EDIEPL with GPL)

(a) New Shares: Upon the Scheme coming into effect, the Transferee
Company shall without any further act or deed, issue and allot 181 (One
Hundred and Eighty One) Equity Shares of Rs.1 /_ ezch fully paid up for
every 1 (one) Equiry Share of Rs.10/- each fully paid up held by the
shareholders of the Transferor company 2 whose names appeff in the
register of members as on the Record Date (as defined in the Scheme) or to